TR13332

October 23, 2019

CITY OF TAMARAC, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO. R2019- | | |

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY
OF TAMARAC, FLORIDA, TO APPROVE AND EXECUTE A
CHANGE ORDER REQUEST TO THE FIRE STATION
ALERTING SYSTEM AGREEMENT APPROVED BY
RESOLUTION R-2018-39 WITH KEYLITE POWER AND
LIGHTING CORP. FOR THE FIRE STATION ALERTING
SYSTEM G2 ROOM REMOTES UPGRADE FOR TAMARAC
FIRE STATIONS IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE
HUNDRED TWENTY ONE NINE HUNDRED AND TWELVE
DOLLARS AND FIVE CENTS ($121,912.05) INCLUDING
FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND TEN DOLLARS
($5,610) FOR CONTINGENCY EXPENSES WITH AN
EFFECTIVE DATE UPON EXECUTION OF THE CHANGE
ORDER REQUEST; AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATE
CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE THE CHANGE ORDER
FOR THE FIRE STATIONS ALERTING SYSTEM G2 ROOM
REMOTES; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; PROVIDING
FOR SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING FOR AN
EFFECTIVE DATE.

Page 1

WHEREAS, Tamarac Fire Rescue is part of Broward County’s Regional

Communication System which includes fire alerting system and intent to remain

in the Regional Communication System to maintain consistency and continuity

with surrounding municipalities; and

WHEREAS, Resolution R-2018-39 was approved at the April 25, 2018

City Commission Meeting (copy of said Resolution is on file at the City Clerk’s

office) to replace obsolete fire station alerting system at Fire Stations 15, 41, and

78:; and



TR13332
October 23, 2019
Page 2

WHEREAS, during the roll out of the Fire Station Alerting System
replacement, Broward County’s preliminary cost estimates were considerably
below the actual Station Alerting System cost which caused the Fire Department

to scale back on the Fire Alerting System G2 Room Remote components; and

WHEREAS, to optimize system performance and effectively operate the
system allowing for rotation of station personnel, allowing individual unit
communications, and reduce stress levels by alerting only the required

individuals, an upgrade is necessary that includes G2 Room Remotes; and

WHEREAS, the Contract pricing for the Fire Station Alerting System

upgrade is based on the Broward County Pricing (R-2018-39-

Contract#R1426611P1); the equipment and installation quotes are attached

hereto as Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Section 6-148 (g) of the Tamarac Procurement Code permits
purchases of goods and services from contracts awarded by other governmental

of not-for-profit entities by a formal competitive selection process; and

WHEREAS, it is the recommendation of the Fire Chief, Purchasing and
Contract Manager and IT Director to approve the Change Order request to the
Fire Station Alerting System Agreement with Keylite Power & Lighting Corp. for

Tamarac Fire Stations alerting system upgrade; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission of the City of Tamarac, Florida deems it

to be in the best interest of the citizens and residents of the City of Tamarac to




TR13332
October 23, 2019
Page 3
approve the Change Order request to the Fire Station Alerting System

Agreement with Keylite Power & Lighting Corp. for Tamarac Fire Stations alerting

system upgrade, attached hereto as Exhibit B .

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF TAMARAC, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1: The foregoing “WHEREAS” clauses are hereby ratified and
confirmed as being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this
Resolution. All Exhibits attached hereto are expressly incorporated herein and

made a part hereof.

SECTION 2: That the City Commission hereby approves the Change
Order request to the Fire Station Alerting System Agreement with Keylite Power
& Lighting Corp. for Tamarac Fire Stations alerting system upgrade. The
appropriate City Officials are hereby authorized to approve and execute the
Change Order request to Fire Station Alerting System Agreement with Keylite
Power & Lighting Corp. attached hereto as Exhibit B for the Fire Station Alerting
System upgrade for Fire Stations in an amount not to exceed $121,912.05 that
includes a $5,610 contingency with an effective date upon execution of the
Change Order. Authorizing the City Manager to take any and all actions
necessary to effectuate the Change Order request, including the execution of
additional service and other ancillary agreements necessary for the

implementation of this matter subject to further legal review.

SECTION 3: All Resolutions or parts of Resolutions in conflict herewith are



TR13332
October 23, 2019
Page 4

hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict.

SECTION 4: If any clause, section, other part or application of this
Resolution is held by any court of competent jurisdiction to be unconstitutional or
invalid, in part or application, it shall not affect the validity of the remaining

portions or applications of this Resolution.

SECTION 5: This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its

passage and adoption.

4

r { -
PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED this 93 day of Lt Lo bey” 2049,

Mighille N0,
MICHELLE J. GOMEZ, MKQOR

ATTEST:

% '
N \
i NG\ ' N A\
N A O D Q}».M\"\«»

LILLIAN PABON, CMC
INTERIM CITY CLERK

RECORD OF COMMISSION VOTE:

MAYOR GOMEZ Yoo
DIST 1: COMM. BOLTON Geen
DIST 2: COMM. GELIN Yo
DIST 3: COMM. FISHMAN Aes
DIST 4: V/M PLACKO Yes

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE
APPROVED THIS RESOLUTION
AS TO FORM

@(’\4':— /él‘ch fom

SAMUEL S. GOREN
CITY ATTORNEY




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have made and executed this Agreement: BROWARD

COUNTY through its BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, signing by and through its Mayor or

Vice-Mayor, authorized to execute same by Board action on the _/ % day of
CKJFE) el , 2017, and KEYLITE POWER & LIGHTING CORP., signing by and through its
"«WS\ULQHT , duly authorized to execute same.

COUNTY

ATFEST;/

1) i z&,//\%\

Broward tounty Administrator,(as‘J«;
Ex-officio Clerk of the Broward County
Board of County Commissioners

Insurance requirements approved by

Broward County Risk Management Division:

,/, | ra " /
By: /1770 Jiad L
‘ 4 /
e - /
Name: 1""./'//7 //' 2/ 5

1/"/,A P = f~
Title: /7 ;/7/:/‘/ :/g;;'f’,«-/':/. ,/\‘DL

RDH

2017-09-06 Keylite FSA Agreement
09/06/2017

#214193.12

Keylite Fire Station Alerting Agreement (RFP R1426611P1)

BROWARD COUNTY, by and through

its Board of Coyxy‘ AT S\
By: 2 L

— g { ——

Approved as to form by

Joni Armstrong Coffey

Broward County Attorney
Governmental Center, Suite 423
115 South Andrews Avenue
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
Telephone: (954) 357-7600
Telecopier:

By: .
Rene D. l{\ar%\\od/ e

Assistant County Attorney

. .
. .
......

Page 25 of 278



WITNESSES: /

I
Si naﬂJre
g e

J[Jé /[mu—(

Print Name of Wnt(pess above

Signature

I

ool M Qk

Print Name of Witness above

: MY(\)’Y'TY 2xpiras Jul bl

PROVIDER

KEYLITE POWER & LIGHTING CORP.

S

/\uthoriz\ed Sipehor

By:

g

!\\\u Ladnlz PDeasgund

Print N:rme and Title

e Y0 |
1 day of . i, 2017
ATTEST:

O
Corparate Secretary or other person
authorized to attest

(CORPORATE SEAL OR NOTARY)

: 114505

Keylite Fire Station Alerting Agreement (RFP R1426611P1) Page 26 of 278



BFSA-TPV27 Station 15 V7 P2

EXHIBIT A-TR#13332

Broward Fire Station Alerting System
Tamarac Fire Rescue Station 15

Keylite Power & Lighting Corp.
12312 SW 117th Court Miami, FL 33186

8/19/2019 \\‘ PH: 305-232-9910 Fax: 305-397-1510
_— KEYLlTE Quote prepared by:
GG siet ey it S Jonathan Franklin, 954-275-8854
jf@signalcommunications.com
Broward |.
ttem | Unit | Mfr | Qty Description PartNo. | ListPrice | Contract |COpiractPrice
Price
STATION LICENSES
G2 VOICEALERT - Single Station License.
SL1 Ea usbD 0 |One-Time/Perpetual (unless furthur USDD modification is VA $1,030.00 $0.00 $0.00
needed)
G2 MOBILE FSAS APP - Single Device License. Up to 24
st2 | earvr | usDD 0 Llcense_s-Per—ATX are offered at $0.00 cost each as long as G2-APP-DLI $108.00 $0.00 $0.00
system is currently under warranty or elected recurring
annual support coverage.
STATION CONTROLLER
G2 ATX STATION CONTROLLER - Power/Signal/Control up
SC1 Kit uUsSbD 0 |[to 8 peripheral Remote Options. 4 Unique Amps/Zones ATX $21,750.00| $19,575.00 $0.00
available.
ATX EXPANSION KIT - Allows ability to
SC2 Kit UsSbD 2 |Power/Signal/Control up to 12 more peripheral Remote EXP $7,325.00f $6,592.50 $13,185.00
options per EXP.
SC3 Kit USDD 0 |Rack Mount Ears for APX or EXP ATX-E $54.00 $48.60 $0.00
SC4 Kit USDD 0 [Base Plate for APX or EXP ATX-P $54.00 $48.60 $0.00
SC5 Ea USDD 2 |ATX UPS, Standard UPS-STD $923.00 $830.70 $1,661.40
SC6 Ea USDD 2 Shelf/Bracket, Wall-Mount for UPS UPS-WMB $57.00 $51.30 $102.60
STATION PERIPHERALS
SP1a Ea Atlas 0 |Audio Amplifier, External, Standard AMP $987.00 $888.30 $0.00
SP1b | Ea Atlas 0 |Shelf, Under Table or Wall Mount, for 1U 1/2 Rack AMP-S $66.00 $59.40 $0.00
SP2 Ea USDD 0 |G2 Color Indicator Remote - Up to 8 unique colors CIR $725.00 $652.50 $0.00
G2 HDTV REMOTE / STATION Module (TV & Electrical
SP3a | Ea USsSDD 0  [Outlet by Others). Note C.E.C HDMI control subject to TVR $975.00 $877.50 $0.00
Television ability
SP3b | Ea USDD 0 |Flat Panel Monitor / Smart HDTV FP-43 $1,377.57| $1,239.81 $0.00
SP3c Ea USDD 0 [Flant Panel / TV Mount-Universal 23-46" Tilt FPM-U $107.00 $96.30 $0.00
SP4 Ea USDD 0 |G21/0 REMOTE w/ 8 In & 8 Out IOR $1,275.00 $1,147.50 $0.00
SP5 Ea USDD 0 |Push Button, Standard (Black) PB-B $110.00 $99.00 $0.00
SP6 Ea USDD 0 [Push Button, Emergency (Red) PB-R $110.00 $99.00 $0.00
SP7b Ea USDD 0 [G2 MESSAGE REMOTE 2 Module (2017 Version 2) MR2 $1,275.00 $1,147.50 $0.00
SP8 Ea USDD 0 [|G2 MESSAGE REMOTE Module MRA1 $1,167.00 $1,050.30 $0.00
G2 MESSAGE SIGN, Digital LED (STANDARD GammasSign
SP9a | Ea uUsDD 0 / 24" Active Screen Width) MS-G2-S $1,050.00 $945.00 $0.00
G2 MESSAGE SIGN, Digital LED (EXTENDED GammasSign /
SP9b | Ea USDD 0 36" Active Screen Width) MS-G2-E $1,575.00| $1,417.50 $0.00
MS-G Adapter Plate, SINGLE. VESA 100, joins (1) MS-GS
SP9c Ea USDD 0 |(or-E) to any standard mount with VESA 100 hole patterns MS-AP-S $38.00 $34.20 $0.00
(mount not included)
MS-G Adapter Plate, DOUBLE, VESA 100, joins (2) MSG -S
SP9c1| Ea USDD 0 [(or-E) to any standard mount with VESA 100 hole patterns MS-AP-D $49.00 $44.10 $0.00
(mount not included)
MS-G Hanger Kit. Hangs single or double (back-to-back)
Message Signs (Gamma Version) from Ceiling. Includes both ’ 0.00
SR Ko 0 suspended ceiling T-Bar Scissor Clips and Hard-Pan Flange L ut $o2-0 $0.
Mounts.
MESSAGE SIGN, Digital LED (BetaBrite - LEGACY 1 0
SP10a| Ea USDD 0 Replacement 24" Screen Width) MS-B $360.00 $324.00 $0.00
SP10b| Ea USDD 0 |MS Adapter Plate, VESA 100 MS-ADPT-V100 $60.00 $54.00 $0.00
SP10c| Ea USDD 0 [MS Tie-Straps (pair) - join two MSs MS-ADPT-STRP $27.00 $24.30 $0.00
SP11 Ea USDD 0 [MS Mount - Articulating, Long reach MS-MNT-ART-L $287.00 $258.30 $0.00

8/19/2019 10:02:10




BFSA-TPV27 Station 15 V7 P2

SP12a| Ea USDD 12 |G2 ROOM REMOTE Module / 2917 version 2 RR2 $2,025.00] $1,822.50 $21,870.00
SP12c| Ea USDD 0 |RR2 Adapter Plate, for Retrogit in RR1 Wall Cavity RR2-AP $46.00 $41.40 $0.00
RR2 Surface Mount Back Box, for SURFACE MOUNT (hard
SP12d] EBa | USDD | 0 |yai)installation. Three (3) 3/4" conduit knock-outs. ( RRZEE Brede 15750 $0.00
SP13a| Ea USDD 0 |G2 ROOM REMOTE 1 Module (Legacy/End of Life) RR1 $1,830.00| $1,647.00 $0.00
SP13b| Ea USDD 0 |RR Trim Plate, for Flush-Mount RR1-TP $46.00 $41.40 $0.00
SP13c| Ea USDD 0 |RR Back-Straps, for solid-wall flush-mounting RR-BS $27.00 $24.30 $0.00
SP14 | Ea USDD 0 |G2 SIGN REMOTE Module SR $583.00 $524.70 $0.00
SP15 | Ea USDD 0 |G2 LED SPEAKER - Flush Mount, 70v SPK-LED-FM $325.00 $292.50 $0.00
SP16 | Ea USDD 0 |G2 LED SPEAKER - Surface Mount (MB), 70v SPK-LED-SM $325.00 $292.50 $0.00
SP17 | Ea Bogn 0 |Speaker - Standard, Flush Mount, 70v (S86) SPK-STD-FM $85.00 $76.50 $0.00
SP18 Ea Bogn 0 |Speaker - Standard, Surface Mount (MB), 70v SPK-STD-SM $85.00 $76.50 $0.00
SP19 | Ea Bogn 0 |Speaker-APP/Weatherized (A2T), Surface, 70v SPK-W-SM $310.00 $279.00 $0.00
SP20 Ea TIC 0 |Transformer, 8ohm to 70V, External XFMR $53.00 $47.70 $0.00
SP21 Ea USDD 0 |G2 Strobe Light / Red LED STR $550.00 $495.00 $0.00
SP22 | Ea USbD 0 |Miscellaneous MISC $0.00 | List Price -10% $0.00
COMMUNICATIONS PERIPHERALS
CP1 Ea GE 0 |MDS Orbit Data radio, installed KL-OR $2,241.53| $2,017.38 $0.00
CP2 Ea GE 0 |MDS Orbit Data radio with LTE, installed KL-ORL $2,900.53 $2,610.48 $0.00
CP3 Ea GE 0 |MDS Data radio network management, installed KL-NM $122.22 $110.00 $0.00
CP4 Ea MOT 0 |Motorola APX-1500 P25 radio with power-supply KL-APX1500 $4,345.00| $3,910.50 $0.00
CP5 Ea MOT 0 |Motorola APX-4500 Smartzone/P25 radio with power-supply KL-APX4500 $4,848.00| $4,363.20 $0.00
CP6 Ea MOT 0 |Radio Cable, voice, installed KL-RC $51.33 $46.20 $0.00
CP7 Ea TBD 0 |WAN router firewall, installed KL-RF $1,793.00 $1,613.70 $0.00
CP8 Ea ASST 0 |Yagi antenna, installaed KL-YA $1,527.78| $1,375.00 $0.00
CP9 Ea CB 0 |FireNet Subscriber Module, installed. FNSM-1 $2,777.78| $2,500.00 $0.00
CP10 | Ea KL 0 |Radio enclosure, ventilated KL-RE1 $2,000.00| $1,800.00 $0.00
CP11 | Ea KL 0 |Extended sign mount, fabrication KL-MM1 $953.33 $858.00 $0.00
STATION SYSTEM SERVICES
SS1 Ea KL 1 |Station Installation ST-INST $7,209.00 $7,209.00
Station Remediation (Removal and Disposal of Legacy
SS2 Ea USDD 0 |Equipment Not currently Assumed or Included, nor is any ST-INST1 $0.00
related Remediation to Paint, Drywall, etc.)
SS3 Ea USDD 1 |Station Configuration & Start-Up ST-SU $2,263.42 $450.00
SS4 Ea KL 1 [Station Project Management ST-PM2 $2,247.55 $750.00
SS5 Ea USDD 1 |Station Engineering / Design Services ST-ES $450.03 $250.00
SS6 Ea USDD 1 [Station Documentation ST-DM $57.55 $25.00
Station Training - User/Technician. On-Site @ Station. 1
S6¢a| Ea ESbh g Hour, 1 Visit. (g Units/Hours suggested to cc%er 3 shifts) IR $5.695,00 95.209.01 et
ss7b | Ea USDD 0 /Statipn Training - User/Technician / Remote Refresh (2 Hours TRA-UT-R $725.03 $652.53 $0.00
Train-The-Trainer)
SS10 Ea KL 0 |Early deployment KL-ED1 $2,777.78 $2,500.00 $0.00
Equipment & Services Subtotal $ 45,503.00
Permit Processing $ -
Signed and sealed drawings $ -
7% Florida Sales Tax $ -
Shipping $ 682.55
Contingency $  2,275.15
| TOTAL $48,460.70

8/19/2019 10:02:10 2



BFSA-TPV27 Station 15 V7 P2

Terms and Conditions

1 This offer is subject to the terms and and conditions of the System and Services Agreement between Broward County and Keylite Power & Lighting Corp (RFP
R1426611P1).

2 Includes One Year Basic Support warranty.

3 Monthly maintenance quote based on annual payments in advance.

4 All permit fees and related third-party field inspection expenses will be charged to Customer at cost with no markup.
5 Pricing assumes standard low voltage permit only.
6
7
8

Payment terms: 45% with order, 45% upon installation completion, 10% upon Beneficial Use or permit close out, whichever occurs first.
Pricing valid for 45 days from date of quote. Price verification required thereafter.

Contingency funds included for additional costs. At completion of installation, unused contingency funds can be applied to maintenance costs or
additional equipment, and are refundable if desired.

9 Customer End User Authorized Agreement (EUAA) and Service Agreement (SA) must be executed before equipment can ship from USDD.

10 Seller reserves the right to increase the price of goods and services pursuant to RFP R1426611P1, if initial payment is not received per 6 above.
11 Excludes sales tax.

12 Credit card payments will include a 3% additional fee at the time of sale.

13 Overdue invoices charged 1.5% per month.

14 Excludes cost of permits to AHJ; all permit fees required by AHJ will be passed on to Customer at addtional cost without mark up.
15 Pricing assumes Customer is a Broward County Fire Agency. Any third party procurements may require additional costs.

16 Excludes construction drawings if required for new buildings.

Tamarac Fire Rescue Station 15 -- Support Plan Options

List Price |Contract Price
Monthly Monthly

Option A: Premium Support $1,083.46 $833.43
Includes 24/7/365 1 hour telephone support

Maintenance Options

Includes Next Business Day priority shipping from factory replacement, field replacements
Includes 24/7/365 2 hours onsite response, +4 hours uptime guarantee
Includes all active parts and equipment supplied to repair or replace.
Includes all station wiring, connectors.

Includes batteries

Includes annual on-site test and optimization.

Includes software maintenance.

Includes onsite software upgrades as necessary

Includes annual remedial training class if necessary

includes annual engineering review

Includes 24 licenses G2 Mobile FSAS application (iPhone or Android)
Includes priority restoration service, external antenna wind

Option B: Standard Support $722.30 $555.62
Includes 24/7/365 1 hour telephone support

Includes Next Business Day priority shipping from factory replacement, field replacements

Includes 24/7/365 2 hours onsite response, +4 hours uptime guarantee

Includes all parts and active equipment supplied to repair or replace.

Includes software maintenance.

Includes onsite software upgrades as necessary

Includes 24 licenses G2 Mobile FSAS application (iPhone or Android)

Option C: Basic Support $541.73 $416.71
Includes 24/7/365 1 hour telephone support

Includes Next Business Day priority shipping from factory replacement, field replacements

Includes remote software maintenance, upgrades

Includes 24 licenses G2 Mobile FSAS application (iPhone or Android)

On-site field labor rates per contract (§105 per hour year 1, CPI annual escalator) plus return mileage for onsite work

8/19/2019 10:02:10 3




City of Tamarac The Gity For Your Lifo Purchasing and Contracts Division

AGREEMENT EXHIBIT CERTIFICATION

The CITY OF TAMARAC (City), a municipal corporatlon with principal officegdocated
3:‘7525 NW 88" Avenue, Tamarac FL 33321, and ; a
1'% \dO\ corporation (State of Incorporation).

The following terms are hereby added to the original Agreement:

Scrutinized Companies

By execution of this Agreement, in accordance with the requirements of F.S. 287.135 and
F.S.215.473, CONTRACTOR certifies that CONTRACTOR is not participating in a boycott
of Israel. CONTRACTOR further certifies that CONTRACTOR is not on the Scrutinized
Companies that Boycott Israel list, not on the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in
Sudan List, and not on the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the Iran Petroleum
Energy Sector List, nor has CONTRACTOR been engaged in business operations in Syria.
Subject to limited exceptions provided in state law, the CITY will not contract for the
provision of goods or services with any scrutinized company referred to above. Submitting
a false certification shall be deemed a material breach of contract. The CITY shall provide
notice, in writing, to CONTRACTOR of the CITY’s determination concerning the false
certification. CONTRACTOR shall have five (5) days from receipt of notice to refute the
false certification allegation. If such false certification is discovered during the active
contract term, CONTRACTOR shall have ninety (90) days following receipt of the notice to
respond in writing and demonstrate that the determination of false certification was made in
error. If CONTRACTOR does not demonstrate that the CITY's determination of false
certification was made in error then the CITY shall have the right to terminate the contract
and seek civil remedies pursuant to Section 287.135, Florida Statutes, as amended from
time to time.

Kw \ite powev?) la\ﬁhm CGYD

ATTEST Company Name _
- \/”’7
: G ] <
Signature of Corporate Secretary Signature 4 ‘_”J
Aﬂuff Miagwe =
Type/Print Name of Corporate Secy. Type/Print Name %
05\ \7_\ \A
Date AN ~ Date
(CORPORATE SEAL) i
S - I — ~
U:\File\CAO APPROVED AGREEMENT TEMPLATES\Standard A >ments\Agreement

crutinized Company-Pub
ation for Scr >

Records\Agreement Exhibit -- Corporat



TAMARAC
P PN P

The City For Your Life

City of Tamarac R _Purchasing and Contracts Division

CHANGE ORDER
DATE OF ISSUANCE: 10/1/2019 CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

OWNER: CITY OF TAMARAC
7525 NW 88" Avenue

Tamarac, FL 33321-2401 PROJECT NAME: Station Alerting
System
BID NO.: Broward Cty Contract#R1426611P1 PROJECT NO. FR17A
CONTRACTOR: Keylite Power & Lighting Corp. P.O. NUMBER

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS IN THE ABOVE REFERENCED CONTRACT, THE
CONTRACTOR AND THE CITY DO BOTH HEREBY AGREE THAT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES, ADDITIONS OR DELETIONS TO THE WORK SPECIFIED IN
THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS:

DESCRIPTION: Fire Station Alerting Systems
PURPOSE OF CHANGE ORDER: Upgrade system with G2 Room Remotes

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME

Original Contract Price Original Contact Time - NA
$ 328,343.23
Previous Change Order No. to No. Net Change From Previous Change Orders -NA
$ NA
Contract Price Prior To This Change Order Contract Time Prior To This Change Order - NA
$ 328,343.23
Net (Increase) Of This Change Order Net (Increase) Of This Change Order - NA
$121,912.05 (not to exceed)
Contract Price With All Approved Change Orders | Contract Time With All Approved Change Orders
$450,255.28 NA

Account No(s) Affected: Amount Affected

Project FR17A $

$ $

ROUTING: Dept. Director, Contractor, Purchasing Manager, City Manager, Purchasing Manager

)
~—— REC NDED —__APPROVED
W e
BY ‘,;"(,uy_,, T\ BY . SSPY T

irecto City Manager  YWyoo Contractor—"
Date A4 ! ¥ !/(l Date IO=-y—19 Date "\\\7/\\‘1‘




BFSA TPV25-1 Station 41 V5 P2

8/19/2019 TPV23

Broward Fire Station Alerting System

Tamarac Fire Rescue Station 41

AN KEYLITE

Keylite Power & Lighting Corp.

12312 SW 117th Court Miami, FL 33186
PH: 305-232-9910 Fax: 305-397-1510
Quote prepared by:

U= POWER & LIGHTING CORP. i _275-
q/, s Cinte - 2t e Jopathgn Franklin, 9§4 275 8854
jff@signalcommunications.com
Broward Contract
Item | Unit Mfr Qty Description Part No. List Price | Contract Price
Price Extended
STATION LICENSES
G2 VOICEALERT - Single Station License.
SL1 Ea uUsbD 0 |One-Time/Perpetual (unless furthur USDD modification is VA $1,030.00 $0.00 $0.00
needed)
G2 MOBILE FSAS APP - Single Device License. Up to 24
st2 | Earvr | UsDD 0 L|cense§-Per-ATX are offered at $0.00 cost each as long as G2-APP-DLI $108.00 $0.00 $0.00
system is currently under warranty or elected recurring
annual support coverage.
STATION CONTROLLER
G2 ATX STATION CONTROLLER - Power/Signal/Control up
SC1 Kit USDD 0 [to 8 peripheral Remote Options. 4 Unique Amps/Zones ATX $21,750.00| $19,575.00 $0.00
available.
ATX EXPANSION KIT - Allows ability to
SC2 Kit USDD 1 |Power/Signal/Control up to 12 more peripheral Remote EXP $7,325.00| $6,592.50 $6,592.50
options per EXP.
SC3 Kit USDD 0 |Rack Mount Ears for APX or EXP ATX-E $54.00 $48.60 $0.00
SC4 Kit USbD 0 |Base Plate for APX or EXP ATX-P $54.00 $48.60 $0.00
SC5 Ea USbD 1 |ATX UPS, Standard UPS-STD $923.00 $830.70 $830.70
SC6 Ea USDD 1 |Shelf/Bracket, Wall-Mount for UPS UPS-WMB $57.00 $51.30 $51.30
STATION PERIPHERALS
SP1a Ea Atlas 0 |Audio Amplifier, External, Standard AMP $987.00 $888.30 $0.00
SP1b | Ea Atlas 0 |Shelf, Under Table or Wall Mount, for 1U 1/2 Rack AMP-S $66.00 $59.40 $0.00
SP2 Ea uUSDD 0 |G2 Color Indicator Remote - Up to 8 unique colors CIR $725.00 $652.50 $0.00
G2 HDTV REMOTE / STATION Module (TV & Electrical
SP3a Ea UsbDD 0 |Outlet by Others). Note C.E.C HDMI control subject to TVR $975.00 $877.50 $0.00
Television ability
SP3b | Ea USDD 0 |Flat Panel Monitor / Smart HDTV FP-43 $1,377.57| $1,239.81 $0.00
SP3c | Ea USDD 0 |Flant Panel / TV Mount-Universal 23-46" Tilt FPM-U $107.00 $96.30 $0.00
SP4 Ea USDD 0 [G2 /O REMOTE w/ 8 In & 8 Out I0R $1,275.00| $1,147.50 $0.00
SP5 Ea USDD 0 |Push Button, Standard (Black) PB-B $110.00 $99.00 $0.00
SP6 Ea USDD 0 |Push Button, Emergency (Red) PB-R $110.00 $99.00 $0.00
SP7b | Ea USbD 0 |G2 MESSAGE REMOTE 2 Module (2017 Version 2) MR2 $1,275.001 $1,147.50 $0.00
SP8 Ea USDD 0 |G2 MESSAGE REMOTE Module MRA1 $1,167.00f $1,050.30 $0.00
G2 MESSAGE SIGN, Digital LED (STANDARD GammasSign
SP9a | Ea UsbD 0 / 24" Active Screen Width) MS-G2-S $1,050.00 $945.00 $0.00
G2 MESSAGE SIGN, Digital LED (EXTENDED GammaSign /
SP9b | Ea usSDD 0 36" Active Screen Width) MS-G2-E $1,575.00| $1,417.50 $0.00
MS-G Adapter Plate, SINGLE. VESA 100, joins (1) MS-GS
SP9c Ea USDD 0 [(or-E) to any standard mount with VESA 100 hole patterns MS-AP-S $38.00 $34.20 $0.00
(mount not included)
MS-G Adapter Plate, DOUBLE, VESA 100, joins (2) MSG -S
SP9c1| Ea USDD 0 [(or-E) to any standard mount with VESA 100 hole patterns MS-AP-D $49.00 $44.10 $0.00
(mount not included)
MS-G Hanger Kit. Hangs single or double (back-to-back)
Message Signs (Gamma Version) from Ceiling. Includes both 1
SFed = UsER B suspended ceiling T-Bar Scissor Clips and Hard-Pan Flange M-k w00 e $0.00
Mounts.
MESSAGE SIGN, Digital LED (BetaBrite - LEGACY
SP10a| Ea UsbD 0 Replacement 24" Screen Width) MS-B $360.00 $324.00 $0.00
SP10b| Ea UsDD 0 |MS Adapter Plate, VESA 100 MS-ADPT-V100 $60.00 $54.00 $0.00
SP10c| Ea USDD 0 |[MS Tie-Straps (pair) - join two MSs MS-ADPT-STRP $27.00 $24.30 $0.00
SP11 Ea USDD 0 [MS Mount - Articulating, Long reach MS-MNT-ART-L $287.00 $258.30 $0.00

8/19/2019 10:03:32




BFSA TPV25-1 Station 41 V5 P2

8/19/2019 10:03:32

SP12a| Ea USDD 9 [G2 ROOM REMOTE Module / 2917 version 2 RR2 $2,025.00] $1,822.50 $16,402.50
SP12c| Ea USDD 0 |RR2 Adapter Plate, for Retrogit in RR1 Wall Cavity RR2-AP $46.00 $41.40 $0.00
RR2 Surface Mount Back Box, for SURFACE MOUNT (hard
BPlad( Ea dabh 8 wall) installation. Three (3) 3/4" conduit knock-outs. ( RR2-ES #125.00 #152.90 5000
SP13a| Ea USDD 0 [G2 ROOM REMOTE 1 Module (Legacy/End of Life) RR1 $1,830.00| $1,647.00 $0.00
SP13b| Ea USDD 0 |RR Trim Plate, for Flush-Mount RR1-TP $46.00 $41.40 $0.00
SP13c| Ea USDD 0 |RR Back-Straps, for solid-wall flush-mounting RR-BS $27.00 $24.30 $0.00
SP14 | Ea USDD 0 |G2 SIGN REMOTE Module SR $583.00 $524.70 $0.00
SP15 | Ea USDD 0 |G2 LED SPEAKER - Flush Mount, 70v SPK-LED-FM $325.00 $292.50 $0.00
SP16 | Ea USDD 0 [G2 LED SPEAKER - Surface Mount (MB), 70v SPK-LED-SM $325.00 $292.50 $0.00
SP17 | Ea Bogn 0 |[Speaker - Standard, Flush Mount, 70v (S86) SPK-STD-FM $85.00 $76.50 $0.00
SP18 | Ea Bogn 0 [Speaker - Standard, Surface Mount (MB), 70v SPK-STD-SM $85.00 $76.50 $0.00
SP19 | Ea Bogn 0 [Speaker-APP/Weatherized (A2T), Surface, 70v SPK-W-SM $310.00 $279.00 $0.00
SP20 Ea TIC 0 |Transformer, 8ohm to 70V, External XFMR $53.00 $47.70 $0.00
SP21 Ea USDD 0 |G2 Strobe Light / Red LED STR $550.00 $495.00 $0.00
SP22 | Ea USDD 0 |Miscellaneous MISC $0.00| List Price -10% $0.00
COMMUNICATIONS PERIPHERALS
CP1 Ea GE 0 [MDS Orbit Data radio, installed KL-OR $2,241.53| $2,017.38 $0.00
CP2 Ea GE 0 |MDS Orbit Data radio with LTE, installed KL-ORL $2,900.53 $2,610.48 $0.00
CP3 Ea GE 0 [MDS Data radio network management, installed KL-NM $122.22 $110.00 $0.00
CP4 Ea MOT 0 |Motorola APX-1500 P25 radio with power-supply KL-APX1500 $4,345.00] $3,910.50 $0.00
CP5 Ea MOT 0 |Motorola APX-4500 Smartzone/P25 radio with power-supply KL-APX4500 $4,848.00( $4,363.20 $0.00
CP6 Ea MOT 0 |Radio Cable, voice, installed KL-RC $51.33 $46.20 $0.00
CP7 Ea TBD 0 |WAN router firewall, installed KL-RF $1,793.00] $1,613.70 $0.00
CP8 Ea ASST 0 |Yagi antenna, installaed KL-YA $1,527.78| $1,375.00 $0.00
CP9 Ea CB 0 |FireNet Subscriber Module, installed. FNSM-1 $2,777.78| $2,500.00 $0.00
CP10 | Ea KL 0 |Radio enclosure, ventilated KL-RE1 $2,000.00| $1,800.00 $0.00
STATION SYSTEM SERVICES
SS1 Ea KL 1 |Station Installation ST-INST $6,268.00 $6,268.00
Station Remediation (Removal and Disposal of Legacy
SS82 Ea uUSDbD 0 |Equipment Not currently Assumed or Included, nor is any ST-INST1
related Remediation to Paint, Drywall, etc.)
SS3 Ea USDD 1 [Station Configuration & Start-Up ST-SU $2,903.15 $450.00
SS4 Ea KL 1 [Station Project Management ST-PM2 $2,399.08 $750.00
SS5 Ea USDD 1 |Station Engineering / Design Services ST-ES $597.55 $250.00
SS6 Ea USDD 1 |Station Documentation ST-DM $56.73 $25.00
Station Training - User/Technician. On-Site @ Station. 1
Seed) B2 hon 0 Hour, 1 Visit. (g Units/Hours suggested to cg%er 3 shifts) TS $e5538| BasRAdan s
Station Training - User/Technician / Remote Refresh (2 Hours
SS7b | Ea uUSsDD 0 / Train—The-Tra%ner) ( TRA-UT-R $725.03 $652.53 $0.00
SS10 | Ea KL 0 |Early deployment KL-ED1 $2,777.78| $2,500.00 $0.00
Equipment & Services Subtotal $ 31,620.00
Permit Processing
Signed and sealed drawings
7% Florida Sales Tax $ =
Shipping $ 474.30
Contingency $ 1,581.00
TOTAL $33,675.30




BFSA TPV25-1 Station 41 V5 P2

Terms and Conditions
1 This offer is subject to the terms and and conditions of the System and Services Agreement between Broward County and Keylite Power & Lighting
Corp (RFP R1426611P1).
2 Includes One Year Basic Support warranty.
3 Monthly maintenance quote based on annual payments in advance.
4 All permit fees and related third-party field inspection expenses will be charged to Customer at cost with no markup.
5 Pricing assumes standard low voltage permit only.
6 Payment terms: 45% with order, 45% upon installation completion, 10% upon Beneficial Use or permit close out, whichever occurs first.
7 Pricing valid for 45 days from date of quote. Price verification required thereafter.

8 Contingency funds included for additional costs. At completion of installation, unused contigency funds can be applied to maintenance costs or
additonal equipment, and shall be non-refundable.

9 Customer End User Authorized Agreement (EUAA) and Service Agreement (SA) must be executed before equipment can ship from USDD.

10 Seller reserves the right to increase the price of goods and services pursuant to RFP R1426611P1, if initial payment is not received per 6 above.
11 Excludes sales tax.

12 Credit card payments will include a 3% additional fee at the time of sale.
13 Overdue invoices charged 1.5% per month.
14 Excludes construction drawings if required for new buildings.

Tamarac Fire Rescue Station 41 -- Support Plan Options
Maintenance Options Ln”;:&&' cm::cmtcx“
Option A: Premium Support $704.90 $542.23
Includes 24/7/365 1 hour telephone support
Includes Next Business Day priority shipping from factory replacement, field replacements
Includes 24/7/365 2 hours onsite response, +4 hours uptime guarantee
Includes all active parts and equipment supplied to repair or replace.
Includes all station wiring, connectors.
Includes batteries
Includes annual on-site test and optimization.
Includes software maintenance.
Includes onsite software upgrades as necessary
Includes annual remedial training class if necessary
includes annual engineering review
Includes 24 licenses G2 Mobile FSAS application (iPhone or Android)
Includes priority restoration service, external antenna wind
Option B: Standard Support $469.93 $361.49
Includes 24/7/365 1 hour telephone support
Includes Next Business Day priority shipping from factory replacement, field replacements
Includes 24/7/365 2 hours onsite response, +4 hours uptime guarantee
Includes all parts and active equipment supplied to repair or replace.
Includes software maintenance.
Includes onsite software upgrades as necessary
Includes 24 licenses G2 Mobile FSAS application (iPhone or Android)
Option C: Basic Support $352.45 $271.12
Includes 24/7/365 1 hour telephone support
Includes Next Business Day priority shipping from factory replacement, field replacements
Includes remote software maintenance, upgrades
Includes 24 licenses G2 Mobile FSAS application (iPhone or Android)
On-site field labor rates per contract ($105 per hour year 1, CPI annual escalator) plus return mileage for onsite work

8/19/2019 10:03:32 3




iAMAﬁAC

City of Tamarac The City For Your Lite Purchasing and Contracts Division

AGREEMENT EXHIBIT CERTIFICATION

The CITY OF TAMARAC (City), a municipal corporation with principal offices located
at_7525 NW 88" Avenue, Tamarac FL 33321, and Ktlite Pouers ahhm Corp-, a
OV! 0\ corporatlon (State of Incorporation).

The following terms are hereby added to the original Agreement:

Scrutinized Companies

By execution of this Agreement, in accordance with the requirements of F.S. 287.135 and
F.S.215.473, CONTRACTOR certifies that CONTRACTOR is not participating in a boycott
of Israel. CONTRACTOR further certifies that CONTRACTOR is not on the Scrutinized
Companies that Boycott Israel list, not on the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in
Sudan List, and not on the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the Iran Petroleum
Energy Sector List, nor has CONTRACTOR been engaged in business operations in Syria.
Subject to limited exceptions provided in state law, the CITY will not contract for the
provision of goods or services with any scrutinized company referred to above. Submitting
a false certification shall be deemed a material breach of contract. The CITY shall provide
notice, in writing, to CONTRACTOR of the CITY’s determination concerning the false
certification. CONTRACTOR shall have five (5) days from receipt of notice to refute the
false certification allegation. If such false certification is discovered during the active
contract term, CONTRACTOR shall have ninety (90) days following receipt of the notice to
respond in writing and demonstrate that the determination of false certification was made in
error. If CONTRACTOR does not demonstrate that the CITY's determination of false
certification was made in error then the CITY shall have the right to terminate the contract
and seek civil remedies pursuant to Section 287.135, Florida Statutes, as amended from
time to time.

l(m ke Puer ELahhm (avp.

A i\'\l ‘EST mpany Name

\
\

Signature, of Corporate Secretary Signature /—'\
Az*mn\ /\u\\wé

Type/Print Name of Corporate Secy. Type/Print Name
C(\\ \7/\ l_C"S
Date Date
(CORPORATE SEAL) L
Y
B N 1 o - -
U:\File\CAO APPROVED AGREEMENT TEMPLATES\Standz m! Agreements\Agreement Exhibits - Scrutinized Company-Pub

Records\Agreement Exhibit - Corporate Quote Certification for Scrutiniz ui( o.doc




TAMARAC
et

The City For Your Life

City of Tamarac Purchasing and Contracts Division

CHANGE ORDER

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 10/1/2019

OWNER: CITY OF TAMARAC
7525 NW 88" Avenue
Tamarac, FL 33321-2401

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

PROJECT NAME: Station Alerting
System

PROJECT NO. FR17A
P.O. NUMBER

BID NO.: Broward Cty Contract#R1426611P1
CONTRACTOR: Keylite Power & Lighting Corp.

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS IN THE ABOVE REFERENCED CONTRACT, THE
CONTRACTOR AND THE CITY DO BOTH HEREBY AGREE THAT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES, ADDITIONS OR DELETIONS TO THE WORK SPECIFIED IN

THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS:
DESCRIPTION: Fire Station Alerting Systems

PURPOSE OF CHANGE ORDER: Upgrade system with G2 Room Remotes

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME

Original Contract Price
$ 328,343.23

Original Contact Time - NA

Previous Change Order No. to No.

$ NA

Net Change From Previous Change Orders -NA

Contract Price Prior To This Change Order
$ 328,343.23

Contract Time Prior To This Change Order - NA

Net (Increase) Of This Change Order

$121,912.05 (not to exceed)

Net (Increase) Of This Change Order - NA

Contract Price With All Approved Change Orders

Contract Time With All Approved Change Orders

$450,255.28 NA
Account No(s) Affected: Amount Affected
Project FR17A $
$ $

ROUTING: Dept. Director, Contractor, Purchasing Manager, City Manager, Purchasing Manager

~— RECOMMENDED (AP ———= VED
BY Fuge, 22— ey, BY
Difector ) City Manager N _Con&rgp‘t'éﬂ
Date (\’a ,/ '(_V ,l ‘:\‘ Date /¥ —(7 Date "l\"-" \\“)

N




BFSA-TPV27 Station 78 V6 P2

Broward Fire Station Alerting System Keylite Power & Lighting Corp.
Tamarac Fire Rescue Station 78 12312 SW 117th Court Miami, FL 33186
8/19/2019 \\ PH: 305-232-9910 Fax: 305-397-1510
\
§ KEYL[TE Quote prepared by:
| _—~ POWER & LIGHTING CORP. i AL 4
ﬁ, R o el i Joqathgn Franklin, 9§4 275 8854
jf@signalcommunications.com
STATION LICENSES
G2 VOICEALERT - Single Station License.
SL1 Ea USDD 0 [One-Time/Perpetual (unless furthur USDD modification is VA $1,030.00 $0.00 $0.00
needed)
G2 MOBILE FSAS APP - Single Device License. Up to 24
st2 | Earyr | usop 0 Llcense_s-Per-ATX are offered at $0.00 cost each as long as G2-APP-DLI $108.00 $0.00 $0.00
system is currently under warranty or elected recurring
annual support coverage.
STATION CONTROLLER
G2 ATX STATION CONTROLLER - Power/Signal/Control up
SC1 Kit usDD 0 |to 8 peripheral Remote Options. 4 Unique Amps/Zones ATX $21,750.00 $19,575.00 $0.00
available.
ATX EXPANSION KIT - Allows ability to
SC2 Kit UsSDD 1 [Power/Signal/Control up to 12 more peripheral Remote EXP $7,325.00| $6,592.50 $6,592.50
options per EXP.
SC3 Kit USDD 0 [Rack Mount Ears for APX or EXP ATX-E $54.00 $48.60 $0.00
SC4 Kit USDD 0 |[Base Plate for APX or EXP ATX-P $54.00 $48.60 $0.00
SC5 Ea USDD 1 |ATX UPS, Standard UPS-STD $923.00 $830.70 $830.70
SC6 Ea USDD 1 |Shelf/Bracket, Wall-Mount for UPS UPS-WMB $57.00 $51.30 $51.30
STATION PERIPHERALS
SP1a Ea Atlas 0 |Audio Amplifier, External, Standard AMP $987.00 $888.30 $0.00
SP1b | Ea Atlas 0 |Shelf, Under Table or Wall Mount, for 1U 1/2 Rack AMP-S $66.00 $59.40 $0.00
SP2 Ea USDD 0 |G2 Color Indicator Remote - Up to 8 unique colors CIR $725.00 $652.50 $0.00
G2 HDTV REMOTE / STATION Module (TV & Electrical
SP3a | Ea uUSDD 0 |Outlet by Others). Note C.E.C HDMI control subject to TVR $975.00 $877.50 $0.00
Television ability
SP3b | Ea USDD 0 |Flat Panel Monitor / Smart HDTV FP-43 $1,377.57| $1,239.81 $0.00
SP3c | Ea USDD 0 |Flant Panel / TV Mount-Universal 23-46" Tilt FPM-U $107.00 $96.30 $0.00
SP4 Ea USDD 0 |[G21/0 REMOTE w/ 8 In & 8 Out IOR $1,275.00f $1,147.50 $0.00
SP5 Ea USDD 0 |Push Button, Standard (Black) PB-B $110.00 $99.00 $0.00
SP6 Ea USDD 0 [Push Button, Emergency (Red) PB-R $110.00 $99.00 $0.00
SP7b | Ea USDD 0 |G2 MESSAGE REMOTE 2 Module (2017 Version 2) MR2 $1,275.00f $1,147.50 $0.00
SP8 Ea USDD 0 |G2 MESSAGE REMOTE Module MR1 $1,167.00f $1,050.30 $0.00
G2 MESSAGE SIGN, Digital LED (STANDARD GammasSign
SP9a Ea USDD 0 / 24" Active Screen Width) MS-G2-S $1,050.00 $945.00 $0.00
G2 MESSAGE SIGN, Digital LED (EXTENDED GammaSign /
SPSb | Ea USDD 0 36" Active Screen Width) MS-G2-E $1,575.00f $1,417.50 $0.00
MS-G Adapter Plate, SINGLE. VESA 100, joins (1) MS-GS
SP9c | Ea UsSDD 0 |(or-E) to any standard mount with VESA 100 hole patterns MS-AP-S $38.00 $34.20 $0.00
(mount not included)
MS-G Adapter Plate, DOUBLE, VESA 100, joins (2) MSG -S
SP9c1| Ea UsSDD 2 |(or-E) to any standard mount with VESA 100 hole patterns MS-AP-D $49.00 $44.10 $88.20
(mount not included)
MS-G Hanger Kit. Hangs single or double (back-to-back)
Message Signs (Gamma Version) from Ceiling. Includes both .
Sked [ Fa Mekb g suspended ceiling T-Bar Scissor Clips and Hard-Pan Flange MS-HK $73.00 365.70 $0.00
Mounts.
MESSAGE SIGN, Digital LED (BetaBrite - LEGACY
SP10a| Ea UsDD 0 Replacement 24" Screen Width) MS-B $360.00 $324.00 $0.00
SP10b| Ea USDD 0 |MS Adapter Plate, VESA 100 MS-ADPT-V100 $60.00 $54.00 $0.00
SP10c| Ea USDD 0 |MS Tie-Straps (pair) - join two MSs MS-ADPT-STRP $27.00 $24.30 $0.00
SP11 Ea USDD 0 |MS Mount - Articulating, Long reach MS-MNT-ART-L $287.00 $258.30 $0.00

8/19/2019 9:37:55



BFSA-TPV27 Station 78 V6 P2

SP12a| Ea USDD 9 |G2 ROOM REMOTE Module / 2917 version 2 RR2 $2,025.00| $1,822.50 $16,402.50
SP12c| Ea USDD 0 |RR2 Adapter Plate, for Retrogit in RR1 Wall Cavity RR2-AP $46.00 $41.40 $0.00
RR2 Surface Mount Back Box, for SURFACE MOUNT (hard
SP12d| Ea USbD 0 wall) installation. Three (3) 3/4" conduit knock-outs. ( RR&EE $175.00 $157.50 $0.00
SP13a| Ea uUsbD 0 |G2ROOM REMOTE 1 Module (Legacy/End of Life) RR1 $1,830.00f $1,647.00 $0.00
SP13b| Ea USsDD 9 |RR Trim Plate, for Flush-Mount RR1-TP $46.00 $41.40 $372.60
SP13c| Ea USDD 0 |RR Back-Straps, for solid-wall flush-mounting RR-BS $27.00 $24.30 $0.00
SP14 Ea USDD 0 |G2 SIGN REMOTE Module SR $583.00 $524.70 $0.00
SP15 | Ea USDD 0 |G2LED SPEAKER - Flush Mount, 70v SPK-LED-FM $325.00 $292.50 $0.00
SP16 | Ea USDD 0 |G2LED SPEAKER - Surface Mount (MB), 70v SPK-LED-SM $325.00 $292.50 $0.00
SP17 | Ea Bogn 0 |Speaker - Standard, Flush Mount, 70v (S86) SPK-STD-FM $85.00 $76.50 $0.00
SP18 | Ea Bogn 0 |Speaker - Standard, Surface Mount (MB), 70v SPK-STD-SM $85.00 $76.50 $0.00
SP19 | Ea Bogn 0 |Speaker-APP/Weatherized (A2T), Surface, 70v SPK-W-SM $310.00 $279.00 $0.00
SP20 Ea TIC 0 |Transformer, 8ohm to 70V, External XFMR $53.00 $47.70 $0.00
SP21 Ea USDD 0 |G2 Strobe Light / Red LED STR $550.00 $495.00 $0.00
SP22 Ea USDD 0 |Miscellaneous MISC $0.00 | List Price -10% $0.00
COMMUNICATIONS PERIPHERALS
CP1 Ea GE 0 |MDS Orbit Data radio, installed KL-OR $2,241.53| $2,017.38 $0.00
CP2 Ea GE 0 |MDS Orbit Data radio with LTE, installed KL-ORL $2,900.53| $2,610.48 $0.00
CP3 Ea GE 0 |[MDS Data radio network management, installed KL-NM $122.22 $110.00 $0.00
CP4 Ea MOT 0 |Motorola APX-1500 P25 radio with power-supply KL-APX1500 $4,345.00 $3,910.50 $0.00
CP5 Ea MOT 0 |Motorola APX-4500 Smartzone/P25 radio with power-supply KL-APX4500 $4,848.00| $4,363.20 $0.00
CP6 Ea MOT 0 |Radio Cable, voice, installed KL-RC $51.33 $46.20 $0.00
CP7 Ea TBD 0 |WAN router firewall, installed KL-RF $1,793.00| $1,613.70 $0.00
CP8 Ea ASST 0 |Yagi antenna, installaed KL-YA $1,527.78| $1,375.00 $0.00
CP9 Ea CB 0 |FireNet Subscriber Module, installed. FNSM-1 $2,777.78| $2,500.00 $0.00
CP10 Ea KL 0 |Radio enclosure, ventilated KL-RE1 $2,000.00 $1,800.00 $0.00
CP11 Ea KL 0 |Extended sign mount, fabrication KL-MM1 $953.33 $858.00 $0.00
STATION SYSTEM SERVICES
SS1 Ea KL 1 |Station Installation ST-INST $6,268.00 $6,268.00
Station Remediation (Removal and Disposal of Legacy
SS2 Ea USbD 1 |Equipment Not currently Assumed or Included, nor is any ST-INST1 $6,000.00 $0.00
related Remediation to Paint, Drywall, etc.)
SS3 Ea USDD 1 Station Configuration & Start-Up ST-SU $2,086.33 $450.00
SS4 Ea KL 1 Station Project Management ST-PM2 $2,179.35 $750.00
SS5 Ea USDD 1 Station Engineering / Design Services ST-ES $426.44 $250.00
SS6 Ea USDD 1 | Station Documentation ST-DM $52.29 $25.00
Station Training - User/Technician. On-Site @ Station. 1
soia.| Ea usbD J Hour, 1 Visit. (g Units/Hours suggested to cg%er 3 shifts) TRA-OT-O $3,655.34|  $3,289.81 $0.00
ss7b| Ea | uspD | © ;S‘T?g?n’iTng'_?;‘a%n‘e‘rJ)se”T echaician/ RemoleRefesh ZHOWS(  qon g $725.03|  $652.53 $0.00
SS10 Ea KL 0 |Early deployment KL-ED1 $2,777.78 $2,500.00 $0.00
Equipment & Services Subtotal $ 32,080.80
Permit Processing $ -
Signed and sealed drawings $ -
7% Florida Sales Tax $ -
Shipping $ 481.21
Contingency $§  1,604.04
| TOTAL $34,166.05
8/19/2019 9:37:55 2




BFSA-TPV27 Station 78 V6 P2

| This offer is subje to the terms and and conditions of the System and Services Agreement between Broward County and Keylite Power & Lighting Corp (RFP
| R1426611P1).

| 2 Includes One Year Basic Support warranty.

3 Monthly maintenance quote based on annual payments in advance.

4 All permit fees and related third-party field inspection expenses will be charged to Customer at cost with no markup.

5 Pricing assumes standard low voltage permit only.

6 Payment terms: 45% with order, 45% upon installation completion, 10% upon Beneficial Use or permit close out, whichever occurs first.

7 Pricing valid for 45 days from date of quote. Price verification required thereafter.

|
; 8 Contingency funds included for additional costs. At completion of installation, unused contingency funds can be applied to maintenance costs or
| additional equipment, and are refundable if desired.

9 Customer End User Authorized Agreement (EUAA) and Service Agreement (SA) must be executed before equipment can ship from USDD.
10 Seller reserves the right to increase the price of goods and services pursuant to RFP R1426611P1, if initial payment is not received per 6 above.
11 Excludes sales tax.
12 Credit card payments will include a 3% additional fee at the time of sale.
13 Overdue invoices charged 1.5% per month.
14 Excludes cost of permits to AHJ; all permit fees required by AHJ will be passed on to Customer at addtional cost without mark up.
15 Pricing assumes Customer is a Broward County Fire Agency. Any third party procurements may require additional costs.
16 Excludes construction drawings if required for new buildings.

Tamarac escue A_; port Plan Options

Option A: Premium Support $718.38 $552.60
Includes 24/7/365 1 hour telephone support

Includes Next Business Day priority shipping from factory replacement, field replacements
Includes 24/7/365 2 hours onsite response, +4 hours uptime guarantee

Includes all active parts and equipment supplied to repair or replace.

Includes all station wiring, connectors.

Includes batteries

Includes annual on-site test and optimization.

Includes software maintenance.

Includes onsite software upgrades as necessary

Includes annual remedial training class if necessary

includes annual engineering review

Includes 24 licenses G2 Mobile FSAS application (iPhone or Android)

Includes priority restoration service, external antenna wind

Option B: Standard Support $478.92 $368.40
Includes 24/7/365 1 hour telephone support

Includes Next Business Day priority shipping from factory replacement, field replacements

Includes 24/7/365 2 hours onsite response, +4 hours uptime guarantee

Includes all parts and active equipment supplied to repair or replace.

Includes software maintenance.

Includes onsite software upgrades as necessary

Includes 24 licenses G2 Mobile FSAS application (iPhone or Android)

Option C: Basic Support $359.19 $276.30
Includes 24/7/365 1 hour telephone support

Includes Next Business Day priority shipping from factory replacement, field replacements

Includes remote software maintenance, upgrades

Includes 24 licenses G2 Mobile FSAS application (iPhone or Android)

On-site field labor rates per contract (§105 per hour year 1, CPI annual escalator) plus return mileage for onsite work

8/19/2019 9:37:55 3



